

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 14215 NW 3RD COURT
 COBURG, OR 97405-9496
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 VANCOUVER WA 986855760
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 153,000.00 | -21.57 % | 120,000.00 | -33,000.00 | 155,500.00 | 1.63 % | 170,000.00 | 11.11 % |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 150.0000 | 33.33 % | 200.0000 | 50.0000 | 100.0000 | -33.33 % | 75.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | 50.0000 | C.Y. | 7,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | -2,500.00 | 3,750.00 | -3,750.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY | C.F. | 30.0000 | -33.33 % | 20.0000 | -10.0000 | 40.0000 | 33.33 % | 15.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | 6620.0000 | C.F. | 198,600.00 | -66,200.00 | 132,400.00 | -66,200.00 | 264,800.00 | 66,200.00 | 99,300.00 | -99,300.00 |
| 4 | FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY | S.Y. | 50.0000 | -30.00 % | 35.0000 | -15.0000 | 15.0000 | -70.00 % | 65.0000 | 30.00 % |
| | 5330.0000 | S.Y. | 266,500.00 | -79,950.00 | 186,550.00 | -79,950.00 | 79,950.00 | -186,550.00 | 346,450.00 | 79,950.00 |
| 5 | MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BRIDGE NO 128/10 | L.S. | 500,000.00 | -58.65 % | 206,750.00 | -293,250.00 | 150,000.00 | -70.00 % | 235,000.00 | -53.00 % |
| 6 | EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION CELLULAR-SILICONE & HEADER | L.F. | 250.0000 | 20.00 % | 300.0000 | 50.0000 | 550.0000 | 120.00 % | 295.0000 | 18.00 % |
| | 74.0000 | L.F. | 18,500.00 | 3,700.00 | 22,200.00 | 3,700.00 | 40,700.00 | 22,200.00 | 21,830.00 | 3,330.00 |
| 7 | SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE | S.Y. | 60.0000 | 8.33 % | 65.0000 | 5.0000 | 100.0000 | 66.67 % | 115.0000 | 91.67 % |
| | 5330.0000 | S.Y. | 319,800.00 | 26,650.00 | 346,450.00 | 26,650.00 | 533,000.00 | 213,200.00 | 612,950.00 | 293,150.00 |
| 8 | FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR | EST. | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 9 | FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 128/10 | S.F. | 50.0000 | 100.00 % | 100.0000 | 50.0000 | 25.0000 | -50.00 % | 55.0000 | 10.00 % |
| | 500.0000 | S.F. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 12,500.00 | -12,500.00 | 27,500.00 | 2,500.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 14215 NW 3RD COURT
 COBURG, OR 97405-9496
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 VANCOUVER WA 986855760
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|--------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | CORROSION SEAL COATING | L.S. | | | -56.67 % | | | -33.33 % | | -58.33 % |
| | | | 150,000.00 | 65,000.00 | -85,000.00 | 100,000.00 | -50,000.00 | 62,500.00 | -87,500.00 | |
| 11 | MANHOLE ACCESS MODIFICATION | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | | 60.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 0.00 | 80,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 0.00 | |
| CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT | L.F. | | | 1,066.67 % | | | 233.33 % | | 166.67 % |
| | 68.0000 | | 15.0000 | 175.0000 | 10,880.00 | 50.0000 | 2,380.00 | 40.0000 | 1,700.00 | |
| | | | 1,020.00 | 11,900.00 | | 3,400.00 | | 2,720.00 | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 | TON | | | -3.23 % | | | 3.23 % | | 0.00 % |
| | 120.0000 | | 155.0000 | 150.0000 | -600.00 | 160.0000 | 600.00 | 155.0000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 18,600.00 | 18,000.00 | | 19,200.00 | | 18,600.00 | | |
| 14 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 558.00 | 558.00 | | 558.00 | | 558.00 | | |
| 15 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 372.00 | 372.00 | | 372.00 | | 372.00 | | |
| 16 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1.00 | 1.00 | | 1.00 | | 1.00 | | |
| 17 | HMA CORE-ROADWAY | EACH | | | -70.00 % | | | -68.00 % | | -69.00 % |
| | 4.0000 | | 500.0000 | 150.0000 | -1,400.00 | 160.0000 | -1,360.00 | 155.0000 | -1,380.00 | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 600.00 | | 640.00 | | 620.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|-------------------------------|-------|-------|----------------------------|-------|-------|----------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. | | | N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. | | | CASCADE BRIDGE LLC | |
| | 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY | | | 3303 N SULLIVAN RD | | | 14215 NW 3RD COURT | |
| | COBURG, OR 97405-9496 | | | SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 | | | VANCOUVER WA 986855760 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | ESC LEAD | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | DAY | 175.0000 | 500.0000 | 185.71 % | 50.0000 | -71.43 % | 120.0000 | -31.43 % | |
| | | | 1,750.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,250.00 | 500.00 | -1,250.00 | 1,200.00 | -550.00 | |
| 19 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 350.0000 | 133.33 % | 150.0000 | 0.00 % | 115.0000 | -23.33 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | 1,400.00 | 800.00 | 600.00 | 0.00 | 460.00 | -140.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4600.0000 | L.F. | 0.5000 | 0.4000 | -20.00 % | 1.0000 | 100.00 % | 0.2500 | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 2,300.00 | 1,840.00 | -460.00 | 4,600.00 | 2,300.00 | 1,150.00 | -1,150.00 | |
| 21 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 | 53.0000 | 112.00 % | 19.0000 | -24.00 % | 16.0000 | -36.00 % | |
| | | | 500.00 | 1,060.00 | 560.00 | 380.00 | -120.00 | 320.00 | -180.00 | |
| 22 | BARRIER DELINEATOR STRIPS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 40.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 | 60.0000 | 20.00 % | 100.0000 | 100.00 % | 68.0000 | 36.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 400.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,720.00 | 720.00 | |
| 23 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -82.29 % | | -41.93 % | | -74.45 % | |
| | | | 86,098.00 | 15,250.00 | -70,848.00 | 50,000.00 | -36,098.00 | 22,000.00 | -64,098.00 | |
| 24 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | | | | | | |
| | 340.0000 | S.F. | 16.0000 | 14.0000 | -12.50 % | 30.0000 | 87.50 % | 25.0000 | 56.25 % | |
| | | | 5,440.00 | 4,760.00 | -680.00 | 10,200.00 | 4,760.00 | 8,500.00 | 3,060.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -75.00 % | | 150.00 % | | -30.00 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 2,500.00 | -7,500.00 | 25,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 7,000.00 | -3,000.00 | |
| 26 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | | 2,500.00 | | 2,500.00 | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 12/20/2017
TIME: 16:31

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
HWY : SR 000,128
TITLE : SR 128
SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
DECK REHABILITATION
17Y016
PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 14215 NW 3RD COURT
COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 VANCOUVER WA 986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | |
| 28 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | 0.00 % | | -80.00 % | | -95.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -4,000.00 | 250.00 | -4,750.00 | |
| 29 | PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING | CALC | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,842,644.00</u> | <u>\$1,277,496.00</u> | <u>-30.67%</u> | <u>\$1,559,406.00</u> | <u>-15.37%</u> | <u>\$1,713,256.00</u> | <u>-7.02%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,842,644.00</u> | <u>\$1,277,496.00</u> | <u>-30.67%</u> | <u>\$1,559,406.00</u> | <u>-15.37%</u> | <u>\$1,713,256.00</u> | <u>-7.02%</u> |

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

| | | |
|---|--|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 | CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512 PO BOX 303 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | | | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|---------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 153,000.00 | 14.38 % | 175,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 30.72 % | 47,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 147,000.00 | 96.08 % |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 150.0000 7,500.00 | 66.67 % 5,000.00 | 250.0000 12,500.00 | 66.67 % 5,000.00 | 280.0000 14,000.00 | 86.67 % 6,500.00 | 60.0000 3,000.00 | -60.00 % -4,500.00 | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY | C.F. | 30.0000 198,600.00 | -43.33 % -86,060.00 | 17.0000 112,540.00 | -43.33 % -86,060.00 | 30.0000 198,600.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 25.0000 165,500.00 | -16.67 % -33,100.00 | | |
| 4 | FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY | S.Y. | 50.0000 266,500.00 | 60.00 % 159,900.00 | 80.0000 426,400.00 | 60.00 % 159,900.00 | 46.0000 245,180.00 | -8.00 % -21,320.00 | 59.0000 314,470.00 | 18.00 % 47,970.00 | | |
| 5 | MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BRIDGE NO 128/10 | L.S. | 500,000.00 | -70.00 % | 150,000.00 | -350,000.00 | 200,000.00 | -60.00 % | -300,000.00 | 250,000.00 | -250,000.00 | |
| 6 | EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION CELLULAR-SILICONE & HEADER | L.F. | 250.0000 18,500.00 | -20.00 % -3,700.00 | 200.0000 14,800.00 | -20.00 % -3,700.00 | 550.0000 40,700.00 | 120.00 % 22,200.00 | 103.0000 7,622.00 | -58.80 % -10,878.00 | | |
| 7 | SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE | S.Y. | 60.0000 319,800.00 | 66.67 % 213,200.00 | 100.0000 533,000.00 | 66.67 % 213,200.00 | 130.0000 692,900.00 | 116.67 % 373,100.00 | 152.0000 810,160.00 | 153.33 % 490,360.00 | | |
| 8 | FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR | EST. | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | | |
| 9 | FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 128/10 | S.F. | 50.0000 25,000.00 | 50.00 % 12,500.00 | 75.0000 37,500.00 | 50.00 % 12,500.00 | 110.0000 55,000.00 | 120.00 % 30,000.00 | 36.0000 18,000.00 | -28.00 % -7,000.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 FERNDAL WA 982489801 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | | | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | CORROSION SEAL COATING | L.S. | | | -60.00 % | | -56.67 % | | -56.00 % |
| | | | 150,000.00 | 60,000.00 | -90,000.00 | 65,000.00 | -85,000.00 | 66,000.00 | -84,000.00 |
| 11 | MANHOLE ACCESS MODIFICATION | L.S. | | | 200.00 % | | -20.00 % | | -30.00 % |
| | | | 50,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 40,000.00 | -10,000.00 | 35,000.00 | -15,000.00 |
| CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT | L.F. | | | 266.67 % | | 200.00 % | | 100.00 % |
| | 68.0000 | | 15.0000 | 55.0000 | 2,720.00 | 45.0000 | 2,040.00 | 30.0000 | 1,020.00 |
| | | | 1,020.00 | 3,740.00 | 2,720.00 | 3,060.00 | 2,040.00 | 2,040.00 | 1,020.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 | TON | | | 21.29 % | | -3.23 % | | 3.23 % |
| | 120.0000 | | 155.0000 | 188.0000 | 3,960.00 | 150.0000 | -600.00 | 160.0000 | 600.00 |
| | | | 18,600.00 | 22,560.00 | 3,960.00 | 18,000.00 | -600.00 | 19,200.00 | 600.00 |
| 14 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 558.00 | 558.00 | | 558.00 | | 558.00 | |
| 15 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 372.00 | 372.00 | | 372.00 | | 372.00 | |
| 16 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1.00 | 1.00 | | 1.00 | | 1.00 | |
| 17 | HMA CORE-ROADWAY | EACH | | | -65.00 % | | -70.00 % | | -68.00 % |
| | 4.0000 | | 500.0000 | 175.0000 | -1,300.00 | 150.0000 | -1,400.00 | 160.0000 | -1,360.00 |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 700.00 | -1,300.00 | 600.00 | -1,400.00 | 640.00 | -1,360.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

| | | |
|---|---|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 | CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512 PO BOX 303 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | ESC LEAD | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | DAY | 175.0000 | 25.0000 | -85.71 % | 60.0000 | -65.71 % | 250.0000 | 42.86 % | |
| | | | 1,750.00 | 250.00 | -1,500.00 | 600.00 | -1,150.00 | 2,500.00 | 750.00 | |
| 19 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 50.0000 | -66.67 % | 160.0000 | 6.67 % | 150.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | 200.00 | -400.00 | 640.00 | 40.00 | 600.00 | 0.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4600.0000 | L.F. | 0.5000 | 0.7800 | 56.00 % | 0.2500 | -50.00 % | 0.5000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,300.00 | 3,588.00 | 1,288.00 | 1,150.00 | -1,150.00 | 2,300.00 | 0.00 | |
| 21 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 | 50.0000 | 100.00 % | 15.7500 | -37.00 % | 58.0000 | 132.00 % | |
| | | | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 315.00 | -185.00 | 1,160.00 | 660.00 | |
| 22 | BARRIER DELINEATOR STRIPS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 40.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 | 25.0000 | -50.00 % | 75.0000 | 50.00 % | 65.0000 | 30.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 600.00 | |
| 23 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -47.73 % | | 178.75 % | | -18.70 % | |
| | | | 86,098.00 | 45,000.00 | -41,098.00 | 240,000.00 | 153,902.00 | 70,000.00 | -16,098.00 | |
| 24 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | | | | | | |
| | 340.0000 | S.F. | 16.0000 | 17.5000 | 9.38 % | 60.0000 | 275.00 % | 20.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 5,440.00 | 5,950.00 | 510.00 | 20,400.00 | 14,960.00 | 6,800.00 | 1,360.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -25.00 % | | 100.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 7,500.00 | -2,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | |
| 26 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | | 2,500.00 | | 2,500.00 | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/20/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:31

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009201 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5329
 HWY : SR 000,128
 TITLE : SR 128
 SNAKE RIVER RED WOLF BRIDGE -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 17Y016
 PROJECT : STBG-0128(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2018
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 FERNDAL WA 982489801 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | |
| 28 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | -80.00 % | | | 100.00 % | | -40.00 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -4,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | -2,000.00 | |
| 29 | PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,842,644.00</u> | <u>\$1,782,664.00</u> | -3.26% | <u>\$2,087,581.00</u> | <u>13.29%</u> | <u>\$2,109,028.00</u> | <u>14.46%</u> | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,842,644.00</u> | <u>\$1,782,664.00</u> | -3.26% | <u>\$2,087,581.00</u> | <u>13.29%</u> | <u>\$2,109,028.00</u> | <u>14.46%</u> | |